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Adams Joe Murray County Administrator 314 State Street Natchez MS 39120 (601) 445-7934 (601) 442-3329 jmurray@adamscountyms.gov
Adams Angie King Comptroller 110 South Wall Natchez MS 39120 (601) 445-7970 (601) 445-7968 aking@adamscountyms.gov
Alcorn Greg Younger Chancery Clerk/Comptroller P.O. Box 69 Corinth MS 38835-0069 (662) 286-7702 (662) 286-7706 gregyounger@co.alcorn.ms.us
Amite Cindy Wilkinson Comptroller PO Box 680 Liberty MS 39645 (601) 657-8733 cwilkinson@amitecountyms.gov
Benton Marlene McKenzie Chancery Clerk/Comptroller P.O. Box 218 Ashland MS 38603 (662)-224-6300 (662) 224-6303 chanceryclerk@bentoncountyms.gov
Bolivar Brennett N. Haynes Chancery Clerk/Comptroller P.O.Box789 Cleveland MS 38732 (662) 843-2071 (662) 846-2940 bnhaynes@co.bolivar.ms.us
Bolivar Will Hooker County Administrator P.O. Box 698 Cleveland MS 38732 (662) 846-5877 (662) 846-5880 whooker@co.bolivar.ms.us
Calhoun Romona Tillman Chancery Clerk/Comptroller P. O. Box 8 Pittsboro MS 38951 (662) 412-3122 (662) 412-3111 rtillman@calhouncoms.com
Carroll Stanley Sugar Mullins Chancery Clerk/Comptroller P.O. Box 60 Carrollton MS 38917 (662) 237-9274 (662) 237-9642 sugar@duckwood.net
Choctaw Steve Montgomery Chancery Clerk/Comptroller P.O. Box 250 Ackerman MS 39735-0250 (662) 285-6329 (662) 285-3444 chanceryclerk@choctawcountyms.com
Claiborne Brenda  Buck County Adminsitrator 510 Market Street Port Gibson MS 39150 (601) 437-5216 (601) 437-4430 brendabuck@ccmsgov.us
Claiborne Gloria  Dotson Chancery Clerk/Comptroller P.O. Box 449 Port Gibson MS 39150 (601) 437-4992 (601) 437-3137 gloriadotson@ccmsgov.us
Clarke Stephen Myrick Wright County Administrator/Comptroller P.O. Box 616 Quitman MS 39355 (601) 776-1012 (601) 776-1013 smyrick@clarkecountyms.gov

Clay LaFrance Boyd Comptroller P.O. Box 815 West Point MS 39773-0815 (662) 494-3124 (662) 492-4059 lboyd@claycounty.ms.gov
Coahoma Daniel Vassel County Administrator P.O. Box 579 Clarksdale MS 38614 (662) 624-3028 (662) 624-3029 dvassel@cableone.net
Copiah Ronnie Barlow County Administrator P.O. Box 551 Hazlehurst MS 39083-0551 (601) 894-1858 (601) 894-1908 rbarlow@copiahcountyms.gov
Covington Tissy Knight Comptroller P.O. Bpx 1679 Collins MS 39428 (601) 765-4138 mknight@covingtoncountyms.gov
Desoto Andrea Freeze Chief Financial Officer 365 Losher, Suite 300 Hernando MS 38632 (662) 469-8180 (662) 469-8181 afreeze@desotocountyms.gov
Desoto Vanessa Lynchard County Administrator 365 Losher, Suite 300 Hernando MS 38632 (662) 469-8180 (662) 469-8181 vlynchard@desotocountyms.gov
Forrest Betty Carlisle County Administrator P.O. Box 1310 Hattiesburg MS 39403-1310 (601) 545-6003 (601) 582-5135 bcarlisle@co.forrest.ms.us
Forrest Penny Steed Finance Director P.O. Box 951 Hattiesburg MS 39403-951 (601) 545-6020 (601) 545-6789 penny@co.forrest.ms.us
Franklin Jill Gilbert Chancery Clerk PO Box 297 Meadville MS 39653 (601)-384-2330 (601)-384-5864 jillken@ftcweb.net
Franklin Blackwell Tonya Bookkeepper PO Box 297 Meadville MS 39653 (601)-384-2330 (601)-384-5864 tblackwell@ftcweb.net
George Amye Havens Comptroller 329 Ratliff St. Lucedale MS 39452 (601) 947-3766 (601) 214-2112 bookkeeping@georgecountyms.gov
Government Consultants Demery Grubbs Financial Consultant 116 Village Blvd Madison MS 39110 (601) 982-0005 (601) 982-2448 dgrubbs@gc-ms.net 
Government Consultants Jimmy Smith Financial Consultant 1830 Crane Ridge Dr. Jackson MS 39216-4901 (601) 982-0005 (601) 982-2448 dgrubbs@gc-ms.net 
Greene Angela Pearce Receiving Clerk P. O. Box 460 Leakesville MS 39451 (601) 394-2394 (601) 947-8804 apearce@greenecountyms.gov
Greene Tyson Moreno Comptroller P.O. Box 460 Leakesville MS 39451 (601) 394-2394 (601) 394-4976 tmoreno@greenecountyms.gov
Greene Lavon Pringle Payroll P.O. Box 460 Leakesville MS 39451 (601) 394-2394 (601) 394-4976 pringle@greenecountyms.gov
Grenada Johnny L. Hayward Chancery Clerk/Comptroller P.O. Box 1208 Grenada MS 38902-1208 (662) 226-1821 (662) 227-2860 jhayward@grenadacountyms.org
Hancock Eddie Favre County Administrator P.O. Box 1208 Grenada MS 38902-1208 (662) 226-1821 (662) 227-2860

Hancock Nancy Kelly Comptroller 854 Hwy. 90, Suite A Bay St. Louis MS 39520 (228) 467-6012 (228) 467-2691 nancy.kelly@co.hancock.ms.us
Harrison Pamela J. Ulrich County Administrator P.O. Drawer CC Gulfport MS 39502 (228) 865-4116 (228) 865-4162 pulrich@co.harrison.ms.us
Harrison Jennifer Bell Comptroller P.O. Drawer CC Gulfport MS 39502 (228) 865-4116 (228) 865-4162 jbell@co.harrison.ms.us
Hinds Carmen Y. Davis County Administrator P.O. Box 686 Jackson MS 39205 (601) 968-6501 (601) 968-6567 cdavis@co.hinds.ms.us

Hinds Lure D. Berry Interim Budget Coordinator P.O. Box 686 Jackson MS 39205-0686 (601) 968-6765 (601) 968-6567 lberry@co.hinds.ms.us
Holmes Charlie Joiner County Administrator P.O. Box 239 Lexington MS 39095 (662) 834-0911 (662) 834-3345 cjoiner@holmescountyms.org
Humphreys Deborah Edwards Comptroller P.O. Box 32 Belzoni MS 39038 (662) 247-3909 (662) 247-5664 deborahedwards01@att.net
Jackson Angela  Benigno Assistant Finance Director P.O. Box 998 Pascagoula MS 39568-0998 (228) 769-3144 (228) 769-3357 Angela_benigno@co.jackson.ms.us
Jackson Brian Fulton County Administrator P. O. Box 998 Pascagoula MS 39568-0998 (228) 769-3088 (228) 769-3348 brian_fulton@co.jackson.ms.us
Jackson Samantha Wells Assistant Finance Director P.O. Box 998 Pascagoula MS 39568-0998 (228) 769-3144 (228) 769-3357 samantha_wells@co.jackson.ms.us
Jasper Gloria J. Jones Comptroller P. O. Box 406 Bay Springs MS 39422 (601) 764-3467 (601) 764-3468 gjones@co.jasper.ms.us
Jefferson Walter  Huston County Administrator P.O. Box 145 Fayette MS 39069 (601) 786-3142 (601 786-0213 whu1001217@yahoo.com
Jones Bart Gavin Chancery Clerk PO Box 1468 Laurel MS 39441 bgavin@co.jones.ms.us
Jones Danielle Ashley Chief Administrative Officer P.O. Box 1468 Laurel MS 39441-1468 (601) 649-1280 (601) 498-1525 dashley@co.jones.ms.us
Jones Charles Miller Chief Financial Officer P.O. Box 1468 Laurel MS 39441-1468 (601) 428-3134 cmiller@co.jones.ms.us
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Kemper Dr. Yolanda Jackson Cook County Administrator P.O. Box 188 Dekalb MS 39328-0188 (601) 743-4477 (601) 743-2789 ycook@co.kemper.ms.us
Kemper Polly Medcalf Comptroller P.O. Box 188 Dekalb MS 39328-0188 (601) 743-2002 (601) 743-2677 pmedcalf@co.kemper.ms.us

Lafayette Lisa Carwyle County Administrator P.O. Box 1240 Oxford MS 38655-1240 (662) 236-2717 (662) 234-5402 lcarwyle@lafayettecoms.com
Lafayette Margaret Bankston Comptroller 300 N. Lamar Blvd. Oxford MS 38655 (662) 234-6123 (662) 234-5402 mbankston@lafayettecoms.com
Lamar Jody Waits County Administrator P.O. Box 1240 Purvis MS 39475-1240 (601) 794-3406 (601) 794-1049 jwaits@lamarcountyms.gov
Lamar Jason Cuevas Comptroller P.O. Box 1240 Purvis MS 39475-1240 (601) 794-3438 (601) 794-1049 jcuevas@lamarcountyms.gov
Lauderdale Cheryl Polk Internal Auditor 410 Constitution Ave.  11th Floor Meridian MS 39301 (601)-486-4938 (601) 482-9744 cpolk@lauderdalecounty.org
Lauderdale Chris Lafferty County Administrator 410 Constitution Ave.  11th Floor Meridian MS 39301 (601) 482-9751 (601) 482-9744 clafferty@lauderdalecounty.org
Lauderdale Linda Posey Comptroller P.O. Box 1587 Meridian MS 39302 (601) 482-9708 (601) 486-4943 lposey@lauderdalecounty.org
Lawrence Debra E. Hill Asst. Comptroller P.O. Box 1160 Monticello MS 39654 (601) 587-3003 (601) 587-0750 dervin@co.lawrence.ms.us
Leake Robert Gill County Administrator P.O. Drawer 595 Carthage MS 39051 (601) 267-8002 (601) 267-6132 rgill@co.leake.ms.us
Leake Kristye R. Horn Comptroller P.O. Drawer 595 Carthage MS 39051 (601) 267-8002 (601) 267-6132 khorn@co.leake.ms.us
Lee Lisa Gann Comptroller P.O. Box 7127 Tupelo MS 38802 (662) 432-2122 (662) 680-6091 lgann@co.lee.ms.us

Leflore Christine Lymon Chancery Clerk/County Administrator P.O. Box 250 Greenwood MS 38935-1468 (662) 453-6203 (662) 455-7965 clymon@leflorecounty.net
Lincoln David A. Fields County Administrator P.O. Box 555 Brookhaven MS 39602 (601) 835-3421 (601) 835-3455 dafields@co.lincoln.ms.us
Lowndes Lloyd Price Comptroller P.O. Box 1364 Columbus MS 39703 (662) 329-5896 (662) 329-5870 lcdbasinger@bellsouth.net
Lowndes Ralph Billingsley County Administrator P.O. Box 1364 Columbus MS 39703 (662) 329-5896 (662) 329-5870 lcrbillingsley@bellsouth.net
Madison Buddy Voelkel  P.O. Box 608 Canton MS 39046-0608 (601) 859-5530 (601) 859-5875 buddy.voelkel@madison-co.com
Madison Shelton Vance Comptroller P.O. Box 608 Canton MS 39046-0608 (601) 855-5502 (601) 859-5875 shelton.vance@madison-co.com
Madison Christy Gleason Deputy Comptroller P.O. Box 608 Canton MS 39046-0608 (601) 855-5550 (601) 859-5875 christy.gleason@madison-co.com
Marion Susan Bridges Comptroller/Inventory Clerk 215 Broad Street Columbia MS 39429 (601) 736-7382 (601) 736-1232 sbridges@marioncountyms.com
Marshall Susie Hill Comptroller P.O. Box 219 Holly Springs MS 38635-0219 (662) 252-2747 (662) 252-0004 susieh@marshallcoms.org
Monroe Evan Adams County Administrator P. O.  Box 578 Aberdeen MS 39730-0578 (662) 646-0895 (662) 369-7928 eadams@monroems.com
Montgomery Ryan  Wood Chancery Clerk/County Administrator P.O. Box 71 Winona MS 38967 (662) 283-2333 (662) 283-2233 ryanwood@montgomerycountyms.com
Neshoba Jeff Mayo County Administrator 401 Beacon St. Ste. 201 Philadelphia MS 39350-2954 (601) 656-6281 (601) 650-3280 jmayo@neshobacounty.net
Neshoba Rhonda Williamson Chief Financial Officer 401 Beacon St. Ste. 201 Philadelphia MS 39350-2954 (601) 656-6281 (601) 650-3280 rwilliams@neshobacounty.net
Newton Deborah Parker Comptroller P.O. Box 68 Decatur MS 39327-0068 (601) 635-4150 (601) 635-4531 deborahgparker@yahoo.com
Newton Steve Seale County Administrator P.O. Box 68 Decatur MS 39327-0068 (601) 635-4878 (601) 635-4531 sseale@newtoncountyms.net
Newton Pam Upton Payroll Clerk P.O. Box 68 Decatur MS 39327-0068 (601) 635-7008 (601) 635-4531 pjupton03@yahoo.com
Noxubee Alshaunta Lyles County Administrator / Comptroller P.O. Box 147 Macon MS 39341 (662) 726-6047 (662) 726-4216 abutler@gtpdd.com
Oktibbeha Emily P. Garrard Administrator / Comptroller P.O. Box 80285 Starkville MS 39759-0285 (662) 323-1520 (662) 338-1065 egarrard@gtpdd.com
Oktibbeha Delois Triplett Assistant Comptroller P.O. Box 80285 Starkville MS 39759-0285 (662) 323-1520 (662) 338-1065 dtriplett@gtpdd.com
Panola Kelley Magee County Administrator/Comptroller P.O. Box 807 Batesville MS 38606 (662) 563-6200 (662) 563-6237 kmagee@panolacoms.com
Panola Kate Victor Asst County Admin/Comptroller P. O. Box 807 Batesville MS 38606-000 (662) 563-6200 (662) 563-6237 kvictor@panolacoms.com
Pearl River Adrian Lumpkin, Jr. County Administrator/Comptroller P.O. Box 569 Poplarville MS 39470 (601) 403-2302 (601) 403-2309 alumpkin@pearlrivercounty.net

Perry Natalie V. Harvison Comptroller P.O. Box 345 New Augusta MS 39462-0345 (601) 964-8370 (601) 964-8265 natalie@co.perry.ms.us
Pike Daniel Calcote County Administrator P.O. Box 431 Magnolia MS 39652 (601) 783-5289 (601) 783-4101 danielc@co.pike.ms.us
Pontotoc Ricky Ferguson County Administrator P.O. Box 209 Pontotoc MS 38863 (662) 489-3900 (662) 489-3940 rferguson@pontotoccoms.com
Pontotoc Maggie Patrick Comptroller P.O. Box 209 Pontotoc MS 38863 (662) 489-3900 (662) 489-3940 mpatrick@pontotoccoms.com
Pontotoc Cathy Purdon Comptroller #2 P.O. Box 209 Pontotoc MS 38863 (662) 489-3900 (662) 489-3940 cpurdon@pontotoccoms.com
Quitman Velma J. Wilson County Administrator 220 Pecan St., Suite 3 Marks MS 38646 (662) 388-1550  vwilson@quitmancountyms.com
Rankin Laura J. Oster County Administrator 211 E. Government St.Suite A Brandon MS 39042-3151 (601) 824-2594 (601) 825-9600 loster@rankincounty.org
Scott Kim J. Fultz Comptroller P.O. Box 630 Forest MS 39074-0630 (601) 469-1926 (601) 469-5058 kim@scottcountyms.gov
Simpson Eric Bowen Asst. Comptroller / Personnel Dir. P.O. Box 308 Mendenhall MS 39114-0308 (601) 847-1418 (601) 847-7004 brdofsupervisors@co.simpson.ms.us
Simpson Rhuel Dickinson County Administrator/Comptroller P.O. Box 308 Mendenhall MS 39114-0308 (601) 847-1418 (601) 847-7004 rhuel@co.simpson.ms.us
Smith Cindy Austin Chancery Clerk/County Administrator P.O. Box 39 Raleigh MS 39153-0039 (601) 782-9811 (601) 782-4690 chanceryclerk@co.smith.ms.us
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Stone Gerald W. Bond Chancery Clerk/County Administrator P.O. Drawer 7 Wiggins MS 39577 (601) 928-5266 (601) 928-6464 gbond@stonecountyms.gov
Stone Brian  Ross Comptroller P.O. Drawer 7 Wiggins MS 39577 (601) 928-5266 (601) 928-6464 bross@stonecountyms.gov
Sunflower Stephanie Washington Comptroller P.O. Box 988 Indianola MS 38751 (662) 887 2881 (662) 887 7054 swashington@sunflowerms.net
Sunflower Gloria McIntosh Chancery Clerk/County Administrator P.O. Box 988 Indianola MS 38751 (662) 887-4703 (662) 887-7054 gmcintosh@sunflowerms.net
Tallahatchie Maura A. Melton Comptroller P.O. Box 350 Charleston MS 38921 (662) 647-3563 (662) 647-3702 mmelton@co.tallahatchie.ms.us
Tallahatchie Randy Wolfe County Administrator P.O. Box 350 Charleston MS 38921 (662) 647-8985 (662) 647-3702 rwolfe@co.tallahatchie.ms.us
Tate Rufus Warren County Administrator 910 E.F. Hale Drive Senatobia MS 38668 (662) 562-4647 (662) 562-7813 tateadmin@cgdsl.net
Three Rivers PDD Ronnie E. Bell Division Director P.O. Box 690 Pontotoc MS 38863 (662) 488-6970 rbell@trpdd.com
Tippah Mike Long Chancery Clerk 101 E. Spring Ripley MS 38663 (662) 837-7374 (662) 837-7148 mlong@co.tippah.ms.us
Tippah Melinda M. Crum County Administrator 101 E. Spring St. 2nd Floor Ripley MS 38663 (662) 837-1053 (662) 837-1013 mcrum@co.tippah.ms.us
Tunica Adrian McKay County Administrator P.O. Box 639 Tunica MS 38676-0639 (662) 363-1465 (662) 363-3215 adrian.mckay@tunicagov.com
Tunica Deliah Vaughn Comptroller P.O. Box 639 Tunica MS 38676-0639 (662) 363-1465 (662) 363-3215 deliah.vaughn@tunicagov.com
Union Terry Johnson County Administrator P.O. Box 847 New Albany MS 38652-0847 (662) 534-1903 (662) 534-2369 tjohnson@unioncoms.com

Union Kay Wicker Comptroller / Asst. Admin. P.O. Box 847 New Albany MS 38652-0847 (662) 534-1902 (662) 534-2369 kwicker@unioncoms.com
Walthall Cindy Ginn cginn@co.walthall.ms.us
Warren John Smith County Administrator 913 Jackson St. Vicksburg MS 39183 (601) 634-8073 (601) 630-8020 johns@co.warren.ms.us
Washington Vicki Uppal County Administrator P.O. box 158 Greenville MS 38702 (662) 334-2735 (662) 334-9393 vuppal@co.washington.ms.us
Wayne Jill  Cauley Comptroller 609 Azalea Drive Waynesboro MS 39367 (601) 735-6242 (601) 735-6248 jillncauley@hotmail.com
Wilkinson W. Bruce Lewis County Admin. County Attorney P. O. Box 1963 Woodville MS 39669 (601) 888-6968  bruce@gwinlawfirm.com
Wilkinson Frances Daniel Comptroller P. O. Box 1963 Woodville MS 39669 (601) 888-6968 franny425@gmail.com
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